AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION #23-24:25

DECLARING MAY 6-10, 2024 CERTIFICATED SCHOOL EMPLOYEE WEEK

WHEREAS, Azusa Unified School District teachers maintain the highest standards of professionalism and dedication to students; and

WHEREAS, teachers have the important task of helping today's students become tomorrow's leaders, thus influencing the future of our nation; and

WHEREAS, in addition to teaching academics, teachers offer guidance, support, and encouragement to their students; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Education of the Azusa Unified School District urges parents, students, staff, and the community to recognize and appreciate the valuable contributions of teachers by declaring the week of May 6-10, 2024, Certificated School Employee week; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this resolution be sent to each school in the District and publicized.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Education of the Azusa Unified School District, this 23rd day of April, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	<u> </u>
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
full, true, and co	des, Clerk of the Board of Education, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a rect copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted by said Board of Education led and conducted Board of Education meeting held on said date.
	Sandra Benavides,

Clerk of the Board of Education